Florida Department of Environmental Protection
CITIZEN SUPPORT ORGANIZATION
2021 LEGISLATIVE REPORT
(pursuant to Section 20.058 Florida Statutes)

Citizen Support Organization (CSO) Name: Ybor City Museum Society
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5421 Tampa, FL 33675

Telephone Number: 813.247.1434

Website Address (required if applicable): ybormuseum.org

Check to confirm your Code of Ethics is posted conspicuously on your website.

Statutory Authority:

Section 20.2551, F.S., Citizen support organizations; use of property; audit; public records; partnerships. In summary,
the statute specifies the organizational requirements, operational parameters, duties of a CSO to support the
Department of Environmental Protection (Department), or individual units of the Department, use of Department
property, audit requirements, public records requirements, and authorizes public-private partnerships to enhance lands
managed by the Department.

Section 258.015, F.S., Citizen support organizations; use of property; audit. In summary, the statute defines a CSO,
requires authorization by the Division of Recreation and Parks, and specifies the use of property. This statute authorizes
the Partnerships in Parks (PIP) program for state parks, the program’s operational parameters, CSO’s operational
parameters, and donor recognition.

YOUR MISSION AND LAST CALENDAR YEAR’S PROGRAM ACCOMPLISHMENTS:
CSO’s Mission: Consistent with your Articles and Bylaws

Preserving, promoting, and celebrating the unique cultural heritage of Ybor City and supporting the Ybor City Museum
State Park

Describe Last Calendar Year’s Results Obtained: Brag! List or discuss the past calendar year’s accomplishments and
contributions. Cite specific support from last calendar year’s Annual Program Plan.

Description of the CSO’s Results Obtained: Brag! Expand section as necessary to be complete

Now in its 39™ year of service, the Ybor City Museum Society held its first event for 2020 on March 5 by hosting the 9"
annual Buildings Alive! Ybor City Architecture Hop. The event began with a send-off party at the Ybor Park, after which
attendees boarded trolleys that took them to six historic buildings throughout the evening. Each host building’s
owner/occupant provided tours of their building that included its architectural style, history, restoration and
preservation efforts, and prior and current uses. Food and beverages were served along the way to enhance the
experience. This annual event brings new audiences and marketing opportunities for the park.

Shortly thereafter, the Ybor City Museum State Park closed for nearly a year due to Covid-19. Our CSO began retooling
how our programs are offered and developing ways to educate and entertain the Park’s audiences during the closure.
An historian on our board wrote a work of fiction entitled Fernando’s Footsteps that follows the path of an 18-year-old
man who arrives in Ybor City in 1900. While most of the characters are fictional, the story depicts events and activities
that actually happened or were likely to have happened, focusing on themes of immigration, diversity, the history of the
cigar industry in Tampa, and the development of a town named Ybor City that is now Tampa’s National Historic
Landmark District. The characters bring to life the traditions, social practices, and mores of Ybor City’s early immigrant
groups as the challenges of acculturation and the joys of arriving and living in a land of opportunity and freedom. The
story portrays in detail what exhibits in the Ybor Park depict. To keep our audiences engaged, two chapters were posted
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weekly, and the author hosted a weekly Facebook Live program with Q&A. Fernando’s Footsteps is will-suited for use as
a teaching or programmatic tool in the future.

Although CSO staff worked remotely for much of the time, the CSO served as a source of information and contact point
by:
e Maintaining our website so that it could serve as a source of information about the Park’s exhibits and offerings
e Reporting on the status of the Park’s closure on the website
e Fielding calls and emails from potential visitors regarding the status of the park
e Maintaining and/or expanding community outreach efforts through social media, zoom meetings, and
relationships with community agencies and businesses
e Maintaining contact with those who had rented the garden, working with them to reschedule their event to a
later (post-Covid) date, and very often having to take their cancellations

Describe the CSQO’s Plans for the Next Three Calendar Years:

The CSO will build on its activities and accomplishments in order to fulfill its mission and the needs of the park. The
Buildings Alive! Ybor City Architecture Hop will continue in coming years, and additional events and programs will be
developed in collaboration with park management and staff and community partners. Exhibits will either be refreshed or
newly created to give the Park’s audiences new reasons to visit the museum. Lesson plans, classroom activities, games
based on Fernando’s Footsteps are in development to encourage visits to the museum by school groups, as well as a
teaching tool in the classroom. Additional programming could be developed on the story’s innumerable themes. In
general, the CSO’s virtual assets created during Covid-19 could be utilized to promote the park and encourage visits.

Areas of support will include, but are not limited to, on-site exhibits, programming, educational opportunities and
materials, community outreach, an online and social media presence, fundraising, marketing, and public relations
support. Annual events, garden rental management, and ongoing projects will also continue in the coming years.
Funding for projects in the park will be provided as available and needed.

CSOQO’s LAST CALENDAR YEAR STATISTICS:
Total Number of CSO General Membership: 46 Renewals in 2020
Total Number of Board of Directors: 16

Total Volunteer Hours for the Board of Directors (Hours from VSys. Work with your parks’ volunteer manager): 720

PARK & CSO RELATIONSHIP:

Keep the summary simple. Save time. Don’t duplicate by describing accomplishments and contributions in the summary.
Brag in the above Results Obtained. Describe the relationship here.
Park Manager’s Comments on the CSO & Park Relationship and Support:
Provide your perspective on
e Changing developments of the park provided by the CSO.
Park Manager not in position long enough to comment.
e Effectiveness of the organization in fulfilling their purpose to support the park(s).
Park Manager not in position long enough to comment.
e Effectiveness of the Board of Directors in completing their Annual Program Plan.
Park Manager not in position long enough to comment.
e The relationship between the park and CSO What went well? Are there areas of improvement?
Park Manager not in position long enough to comment.

CSO President’s Comments on the CSO & Park Relationship and Support:
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Provide your perspective on the relationship between the park and CSO. What went well? Are there areas of
improvement?

This was a year that challenged every bit of normalcy in the park/CSO relationship. We each had to adapt to new ways of
working and addressing priorities as needed. Park and CSO staff worked together to make the best of the most
challenging time in our history. With our new manager in place and some sense of normalcy returning, we are looking
forward to expanding the collaboration between the CSO and Park staff. Communication and planning have already
been robust, and the CSO staff and Board of Trustees are enthusiastically working with our park manager and staff in
developing and implementing goals, objectives, priorities, and projects.

SUMMARIZE FINANCIAL ACTIVITY FOR LAST CALENDAR YEAR, SPECIFIC PARK(S) SUPPORT:

Program Service Expenses are costs related to providing your organization's programs or services in accordance with
your mission. For CSO’s provide expenses that directly support the park(s). For established nonprofit organizations,
program service expenses generally represent most of the overall expense of the organization. For the last calendar year
provide totals S for each that apply.

Building improvement, construction, or renovations $0.00
Cultural resources (e.g., historic structure restoration/ renovation) $0.00
Natural resources (e.g., native plants, natural lands restoration) $0.00
Maintenance equipment (e.g., mowers, chippers, blowers, chainsaws) $0.00
Other facilities and landscape maintenance $100.85

Vehicles (e.g., trucks/cars, UTVs, golf carts, accessible devices, etc.) $0.00
Amenities (e.g., water fountains, benches, picnic tables, recreational equipment, kiosks etc.) $0.00
Park employees or volunteers support (e.g., interns, training, uniforms, awards, or recognition) $0.00
Big ticket visitor center exhibits or interpretation updates $0.00
Park exhibits, displays, sighage $0.00
Park publications, brochures, maps, etc. $0.00
Programing/interpretation support material purchases $0.00

Other program services $7,621.48

Total Program Service Expenses $7,722.33

Total Operating Expenses (Overhead including fees, memberships, postage, rent, utilities, etc.) $1261.87

Visitor Services Revenue

Park gift shops, craft stores and concession sales  $0.00
Merchandise sales (e.g., plants, firewood, ice, t-shirts, hats, etc.) $0.00

Programs and Special Events (e.g., fundraising workshops, seasonal events, concerts, etc.) $6,440.00
Vending (e.g., drink machines, penny press, laundry, Wi-Fi, etc.) $0.00
Rentals (e.g., bikes, canoe, kayak, SUPs, etc.) $0.00
In-park donation boxes $0.00

Other visitor services revenue $6,040.00

Total Visitor Services Revenue $12,480.00
Net Assets $791,612

CSO AUDIT:

Total of Last Calendar Year’s Expenses (including grants) $227,237

Section 215.981(2), Florida Statute requires an independent CPA audit using Government Audit Standards (U.S. GAO
Yellow Book) when the CSOs annual expenses are $300,000 including grants. The audit is due by September 1 (9 months
after the CSQ’s calendar year ends) to the Florida Auditor General and to the Department.
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This information is complete to the best of my knowledge pursuant to Section 20.058 Florida Statutes

Title Name Signature Date

CSO President Chantal Hevia T . |5/26/21
Chantal Hevia oot srass oo

Park Manager Digitally signed by Kyle Easley, Park
Kyle Easley, Park Manager Manager

Date: 2021.06.01 12:00:00 -04'00'

CSO’s Code of Ethics is attached

X CSO has attached the most recent Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-N Receipt. All IRS Form
990’s must be complete with Part lll Program Service and all appropriate Schedules (A, O and others as
appropriate). If filing an IRS extension, attach the IRS 8868 receipt and the most recent 990 and schedules.
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Ybor City Museum Society, Inc.
CODE OF ETHICS

PREAMBLE

1)

(2)

It is essential to the proper conduct and operation of Ybor City Museum Society, Inc. (herein
“CSO”) that its board members, officers, and employees be independent and impartial and that
their position not be used for private gain. Therefore, the Florida Legislature in Section 112.3251,
Florida Statute (Fla. Stat), requires that the law protect against any conflict of interest and
establish standards for the conduct of CSO board members, officers, and employees in situations
where conflicts may exist.

It is hereby declared to be the policy of the state that no CSO board member, officer, or
employee shall have any interest, financial or otherwise, direct or indirect, or incur any obligation
of any nature which is in substantial conflict with the proper discharge of his or her duties for the
CSO. To implement this policy and strengthen the faith and confidence of the people in Citizen
Support Organizations, there is enacted a code of ethics setting forth standards of conduct
required of Ybor City Museum Society, Inc. board members, officers, and employees in the
performance of their official duties.

STANDARDS

The following standards of conduct are enumerated in Chapter 112, Fla. Stat., and are required by
Section 112.3251, Fla. Stat., to be observed by CSO board members, officers, and employees.

1.

Prohibition of Solicitation or Acceptance of Gifts

No CSO board member, officer, or employee shall solicit or accept anything of value to the recipient,
including a gift, loan, reward, promise of future employment, favor, or service, based upon any
understanding that the vote, official action, or judgment of the CSO board member, officer, or employee
would be influenced thereby.

2.

Prohibition of Accepting Compensation Given to Influence a Vote

No CSO board member, officer, or employee shall accept any compensation, payment, or thing of
value when the person knows, or, with reasonable care, should know that it was given to influence a
vote or other action in which the CSO board member, officer, or employee was expected to participate
in his or her official capacity.

3.

Salary and Expenses

No CSO board member or officer shall be prohibited from voting on a matter affecting his or her salary,
expenses, or other compensation as a CSO board member or officer, as provided by law.
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4. Prohibition of Misuse of Position

A CSO board member, officer, or employee shall not corruptly use or attempt to use one’s official
position or any property or resource which may be within one’s trust, or perform official duties, to secure
a special privilege, benefit, or exemption.

5. Prohibition of Misuse of Privileged Information

No CSO board member, officer, or employee shall disclose or use information not available to
members of the general public and gained by reason of one’s official position for one’s own personal
gain or benefit or for the personal gain or benefit of any other person or business entity.

6. Post-Office/Employment Restrictions

A person who has been elected to any CSO board or office or who is employed by a CSO may not
personally represent another person or entity for compensation before the governing body of the CSO
of which he or she was a board member, officer, or employee for a period of two years after he or she
vacates that office or employment position.

7. Prohibition of Employees Holding Office

No person may be, at one time, both a CSO employee and a CSO board member at the same time.

8. Requirementsto Abstain FromVoting

A CSO board member or officer shall not vote in official capacity upon any measure which would affect
his or her special private gain or loss, or which he or she knows would affect the special gain or any
principal by whom the board member or officer is retained. When abstaining, the CSO board member
or officer, prior to the vote being taken, shall make every reasonable effort to disclose the nature of his
or her interest as a public record in a memorandum filed with the person responsible for recording the
minutes of the meeting, who shall incorporate the memorandum in the minutes. If it is not possible for
the CSO board member or officer to file a memorandum before the vote, the memorandum must be filed
with the person responsible for recording the minutes of the meeting no later than 15 days after the vote.

9. Failure to Observe CSO Code of Ethics
Failure of a CSO board member, officer, or employee to observe the Code of Ethics may result in the removal

of that person from their position. Further, failure of the CSO to observe the Code of Ethics may result in the
Florida Department of Environmental Protection terminating its Agreement with the CSO.
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Application for Automatic Extension of Time To File an
-m 3868 Exempt Organization Return OMB No. 15450047

P File a separate application for each return.
P Go to www.irs.gov/Form8868 for the latest information.

(Rev. January 2020)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electronically file Form 8868 to request a 6-month automatic extension of time to file any of the
forms listed below with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers Associated With Certain Personal Benefit
Contracts, for which an extension request must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions). For more details on the electronic
filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/e-file-providers/e-file-for-charities-and-non-profits.

Automatic 6-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed).

All corporations required to file an income tax return other than Form 990-T (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts

must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time to file income tax returns.

Type or Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions. Taxpayer identification number (TIN)

print
YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC 59-2274494
Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions.

File by the 2009 N ANGEL OLIVA SR STREET

?_ll_‘e date for City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.

iling your

return. See

instructions. TAM PA FL 33605

Enter the Return Code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return) @
Application Return | Application Return
Is For Code Is For Code
Form 990 or Form 990-EZ 01 Form 990-T (corporation) 07
Form 990-BL 02 Form 1041-A 08
Form 4720 (individual) 03 Form 4720 (other than individual) 09
Form 990-PF 04 Form 5227 10
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Form 6069 11
Form 990-T (trust other than above) 06 Form 8870 12

CHANTAL HEVIA
2009 N ANGEL OLIVA SR STREET

* Thebooksareinthe careof PTAMPA FL. 33605 .
Telephone No.» 813-247-1434 FaxNo.» ...

¢ If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check thisbox > |:|

® |If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN . If this is

for the whole group, check this box P [_]. If itis for part of the group, check this box > and attach

a list with the names and TINs of all members the extension is for.
1 Irequest an automatic 6-month extension of time unil1/157/21 , to file the exempt organization return for

the organization named above. The extension is for the organization's return for:

> calendar year 2020 or

> |:| tax year beginning ,andending .
2 Ifthe tax year entered in line 1 is for less than 12 months, check reaso Initial return |:| Final return
|_| Change in accounting period
3a If this application is for Forms 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less
any nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 3a | $ 0
b If this application is for Forms 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and
estimated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit. 3b [ $ 0
¢ Balance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, if required, by
using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions. 3c | $ 0
Caution: If you are going to make an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EO for payment
instructions.
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 8868 (Rev. 1-2020)

DAA


www.irs.gov/e-file-providers/e-file-for-charities-and-non-profits

Name: YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC

Tax Authority: US EXT

Details: Ack issued by agency:05/15/2021
Postmark ©5/15/2021 11:42:18 AM CT

ELF filename=100965.990 EXT.2020_0.US.XEF
Accepted

SubID=50324220211350131992

AltReturn:1
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Forms 990 / 990-EZ Return Summary

For calendar year 2019, or tax year beginning , and ending
kk-kx*x44904
YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC
Net Asset / Fund Balance at Beginning of Year 714,801
Revenue
Contributions 137,987
Program service revenue 34,228
investment income 65
Capital gain / loss
Fundraising / Gaming:
Gross revenue
Direct expenses
Net income
Other income 101,313
Total revenue 273,593
Expenses
Program services 195,975
Management and general 27,658
Fundraising 19,689
Total expenses 243,322
Excess / (deficit) 30,271
Changes
Net Asset / Fund Balance at End of Year 745,072

Reconciliation of Revenue

Total revenue per financial statements
Less:

Unrealized gains

Donated services

Recoveries

Other
Plus:

Investment expenses

Other

Total revenue per return

Assets
Liabilities
Net assets

Reconciliation of Expenses

310,933 Total expenses per financial statements 280,662
Less:
Donated services 4,890
4,890 Prior year adjustments
Losses
32,450 Other 32,450
Plus:
Investment expenses
Other
273,593 Total expenses per return 243,322
Balance Sheet
Beginning Ending " Differences
924,765 913,883
209,964 168,811
714,801 745,072 30,271

Miscellaneous Information
Amended retumn
Return / extended due date
Failure to file penaity

11/16/20
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rom 990

(Rev January 2020)

Depariment of the Treasury
intemal Revenue Servica

A For the 2019 calendar vear, or tax year beginning

,and ending

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)
P> Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

P Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

B Check if applicable:
[:] Address change

D Name chal

D Initial return

Final return/
terminated

[:] Amended

D Appication pending

nge

C Name of organization D Employer identification number
YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC
Doing business as **-***4494
Number and street (or P.O box ¥ mail is not delivered to street address) Room/sute E Telephone number
2009 N ANGEL OLIVA SR STREET 813-247-1434
City or town. state or province. country, and ZIP or foresgn postal code
TAMPA FL 33605 G Gross receipls § 306,043

return F

Name and address of pnncipal officer
Chantal Hevia

2009 N. Angel Oliva Sr.St,
TAMPA

FL 33605

| Tax-exemp! status

ﬁ 501(cX3) H 501e)  (

) dnsertno)

I_] 4947(a)(1) or

i—l 527

website: > ~ WWW . YBORMUSEUM . ORG

H(a) Is this a group return for subordinates? D Yes [g] No

H(b) Are all subordinates included? D Yes D No
I "No,” attach a kst (see instructions)

H(c) Group exemp >

Form of organizalion: |XI Corporation

Trust ﬂ Assogialion |-| Cther P>

I'L vearof tormation: 1982

| m state oftegal domicie:  F'L

__Pa_rt i Summary
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant aclivities:
o PRESERVING, PROMOTING AND CELEBRATING THE UNIQUE CULTURAL HERITAGE OF YBOR
§ CITY AND SUPPORTING THE YBOR CITY MUSEUM STATE PARK.
5 .
g 2 Check this box 4 D if the organtzauon dusconlmued its operanons or dlsposed of more !han 25% of its net assels.
e 3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a) 3 16
'g 4 Number of independent voling members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b) 4 16
jgss § Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2019 (Part V, line 2a) 5 3
;‘5 6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary) 6 89
7a Total unrelated business revenue from Parl V!It, column (C), line 12 7a 0
b Net unrelated business taxable income from Ferm 990-T, line 39 7b 0
Prior Year Current Year
o | 8 Contributions and grants (Part VIl line 1h) 126,019 137,987
g 9 Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) 35,302 34,228
3 | 10 Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) 42 65
@ [ 44 Other revenue (Part VIIl, column (A), fines 5, 6d, 8c, 9c, 10c, and 11e) 89,024 101,313
12 Total revenue — add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A). line 12) 250,387 273,593
13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3) 0
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), fine 4) 0
o | 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A). lines 5-10) 93,661 96, 251
2 | 16aProfessional fundraising fees {(Part IX, column (A), line 11e) o )
§ b Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) P> 19,689 NSO D fenlld | o S S Ay
W 17 Otherexpenses (Par IX, column (A), fines 11a-11d, 11f-24e) 122, 869 14'7 071
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25) 216,530 243,322
19 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12 33,857 30,271
5 | Beginning of Current Year End of Year
S5 20 Total assets (Part X, line 16) 924,765 913,883
53 21 Total liabilities (Part X, line 26) - . 209,964 168,811
23 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20 714,801 745,072
‘Partll:  Signature Block

Under penalties of perjury. | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief. it is

true. correct, and com‘:leta Declaration of Erepiarer (Hher than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

} Signature of officer

Sign
Here } CHANTAL HEVIA PRESIDENT & CEO
Type or pnnt name and title

PnnUType preparar's namg Preparers s»qnajlgxre Date Check
Paid GERALD L APPLEBY i AT 09/10/20] seliemployed ~ *ax ¥ a x4
Preparer | ame _» _ MARSOCCI, APPLEBY AND COMPANY, PA Femsend X *—***1060
Use Only 3815 WEST HUMPHREY STREET, SUITE 101

Fim's address P TAMPA, FL 33614 Phono no. 813-932-2116

[ ]ves ]X Noss

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions.
DAA

Form 990 (2019)
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Form 990 (2019) YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC kk—%%k%4494 Page 2
art'lll}  Statement of Program Service Accomplishments
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any lineinthisPart M ... ........................................ IXl
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission:

PRESERVING, PROMOTING AND CELEBRATING THE UNIQUE CULTURAL HERITAGE OF YBOR

2 Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the
prior Form 990 0r 990-EZ7 il
If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O.

3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program

SEIVICES? e [ ves X no
If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O.

4 Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by
expenses. Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others,

the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported.

4a (Code: ) (Expenses $ 195,975 including grants of $ ) (Revenue § 34,228

4b (Code: )(Expenses $ . including grantsof § ) (Revenue § . )

N A
4c (Code: )(Expenses § including grantsof § ) Revenve § )
N/A

4d Other program services (Describe on Schedule O.)

(Expenses $ including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )
4e Total program service expenses P 195,975

DAA Fom 990 (2019
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Form 990 (2019) YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC kk-kk%4494
iParfVlli Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and
Independent Contractors
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note toany lineinthisPat VIl ............................................. U
Section A. __ Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees
1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the
organization's tax year.
o List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of
compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.
o List all of the organization's current key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of "key employee.”
o List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)
who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the
organization and any related organizations.
o List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than
$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
o List all of the organization’s former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the
organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
See instructions for the order in which to list the persons above.

Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Name and title Average Position Reportable Reportable Estimated amount
hours (do not check more than one compensation compensation of other
per week box, unless person is both an from the from related compensation
(list any officer and a director/trustee) organization organizations from the
hours for s =T = F A B (W-2/1098-MISC) (W-2/1099-MISC) organization and
related o3| 2 % & (25 § related organizations
organizations gg £ls 3 .%_8_ 8
below 8l 3 3 g
dotted line) % g 3 -§
e &
(1)CHANTAL HEVIA
TR TTIPU DT A 40.00
PRESIDENT & CEO 0.00 | X X 60,637 0
2DR. KEITH BERRY
RPN I 1.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 | X 0 0
(3)BRIAN BRESEMAN
o 1.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 | X 0 0
(4)BOB CALAFELL
TP T PPN (B 1.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0
(5) JASON DICKENS
] 2.00
TREASURER 0.00 |X X 0 0
(6) VINCENT DOLAN
] 2.00
SECRETARY 0.00 |X X 0 0
(7STEVE HOVSEPIAN
UTIRTTTRIT R RRRUURTRRN N 1.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 | X 0 0
(8) KINSEY JANKE
[T IO 1.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 | X 0 0
(9) JAMES JIMENEZ
ST U SRR (OO 1.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0
(10)LYNN KROESEN
ST ET ST NPT PR RURPRRURUON (RO 1.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0
(1) LARRY MCCABE
o 1.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 | X 0 0

DAA

Form 990 (2019)
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OMB No. 1545-0047

ggzigouggogz Schedule of Contributors

or980-PF) B Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF. 2019
knt:mal Revenue smcery » Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information.

Name of the organization Employer identification number

YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC *kk—kk*k4494

Organization type (check one):

Filers of: Section:

Form 980 or 980-EZ Iz] 501(c)( 3 ) (enter number) organization
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
D 527 political organization

Form 980-PF D 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

D 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note: Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See
instructions.

General Rule

@] For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000
or more (in money or property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts | and Il. See instructions for determining a
contributor’s total contributions.

Special Rules

D For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 980-EZ that met the 33'/3% support test of the
regulations under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part I, line
13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1)
$5,000; or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h; or (i) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts | and II.

|:| For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 980-EZ that received from any one
contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific,
literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts | (entering
"N/A" in column (b) instead of the contributor name and address), Il, and lil.

D For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 980-EZ that received from any one
contributor, during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such
contributions totaled more than $1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received
during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, eic., purpose. Don't complete any of the parts unless the
General Rule applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions
totaling $5,000 or more during the year o > s

Caution: An organization that isn't covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990,
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer “No” on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 980-EZ or on its
Form 990-PF, Part |, line 2, to certify that it doesn't meet the filing requirements of Schedute B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 980-PF) (2018)

DAA
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PAGE 1 OF 1 Page 2
Employer identification number

xk-kk*x4494

Schedule B (Form 980, 980-EZ, or 980-PF) (2019)
Name of organization

YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC

Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.

(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
1 CITY OF TAMPA . ... Person
E. JACKSON ST, 8E Payroll
.......46,080 | Noncash
TAMPA FL 33602 (Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
2 | SWOPE & RODANTE, P.A = Person
1234 EAST 5H AVENUE Payroll
............................................................................................ 6,850 | Noncash
TAMPA FL 33605 (Complete Part I for
noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
'3 | ROBERT & AIDA CALAFELL Person
600 GARRISON COVE LANE Payroll
JUNIT PH e S 8,100 [ Noncash
TAMPA FL 33602 (Comptete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
(a) (b} (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
4 | ARTS COUNCIL OF TAMPA Person
601 E KENNEDY BLVD Payroll
............................................................................................ 15,977 | Noncash
JTAMPA FL 33602 (Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
5 | HISTORIC PRESERVATION . Person
306 EAST JACKSON ST Payroll
s 14,228 | Noncash
TAMPA FL 33602 (Compete Part Ii for
noncash contributions.)
{a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
.................................................................................... Person
Payroll
...................................................................................................... Noncash
.............................................................. (Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

DAA

Schedule B {(Form 990, 980-EZ, or 990-PF) (2019)
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2019 YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC *k—k*k*x4494 Page 5
HpartXilll Supplemental Information (continued)

Schedule D (Form 990) 2019

DAA









100965 YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC

**_***4494
FYE: 12/31/2019

Federal Asset Report
Form 990, Page 1

09/10/2020 3:25 PM

Asset Description

Date Bus Sec

Basis

in Service_ Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr PerConvMeth __Prior Current

Other Depreciation:
Cabinets

Equipment

Akia Copier

Computer Assembly

Cash Register

Telephones

VCR

Equipment - Sears

Fax Machine

10 Copier

11 Digital Camera

12 copier

13 Equipment - Puip

14 Bunker Building

15 Survey

16 Bunker Building Improvements
17 Computers

18 Surge Protector

19 Computer Systems Improvement
20 Computer Equipment - Alicia
21 Computer Equipment

22 Computer Improvement

23 Peachtree Upgrade

24 Computer Equipment - Alicia
25 Computer Equipment

26 Software upgrade

27 Computer Equipment - Alicia
28 Software Upgrades

29 Computer Monitor

30 Computer

31 dell Computers

32 Computer Equipment

33 Musueum Improvements

34 Carpet

35 Armold's Custom design

36 Improvements

37 Blueprints

38 Museum Improvements

39 Electrical Improvements

40 Computer Equip. & Software
41 Centro Ybor Museum

42 Projector

43 Furniture & Fixtures

44  Furniture - Nerrero

45 Store Shelves

46 Concrete Specialties

47 Store Shelves

48 Cabinets

49 Outdoor Table & Chairs

50 Furn & Fixtures

51 Furniture & Fixtures

52 Dell Vostro Mini-Tower

53 Dell Vostro 410

54 Dell Vostro Tower #2

55 Museum Improvements

56 Dell Latitude

57 Permits & Architects

58 Bascball exhibit

59 AppleiPad

60 ApplemKiost

61 Permits & Architects

62 Architects & Contractors

63 Muscum Construction

64 Museum Construction FY2015
65 Creative Arts Exhibits FY2015
66 Musceum Construction Drywall
67 Mask for TBM Exhibit

68 Al Lopez Installation

Nol- N No MW I PR N S )

9/20/92 560
10/16/95 250
1/01/96 1,100
1/20/96 830
3/16/98 499
1/20/99 463
1/23/99 106
3/08/99 181
6/28/99 160
3/15/99 2,204
4/13/01 420
10/01/00 3,361
1/16/03 69
10/01/00 37,001
1/11/02 440
9/30/06 175,078
10/29/02 1,450
10/29/02 29
11/12/02 1,735
11/25/02 100
12/10/02 360
12/16/02 305
1/16/03 400
1/16/03 53
1/31/03 60
2/03/03 110
8/13/03 177
10/15/03 900
1/24/05 827
3/08/05 1,308
3/16/05 2,478
1/23/07 204
4/09/99 4,750
6/05/96 1,145
7/30/02 1,350
8/31/02 403
11/12/02 29
4/01/06 1,612
1/11/07 135
8/01/08 2,394
9/30/01 437,648
10/21/03 1,894
1/01/95 787
3/03/99 150
9/30/03 83
9/30/03 344
6/30/03 70
1/09/04 1,500
12/27/05 5,842
3/14/07 5,027
5/24/07 132
3/31/09 578
12/24/08 657
12/24/08 657
6/01/11 12,850
4/06/12 900
5/18/16 25,000
5/18/16 17,500
2/06/13 529
2/07/13 734
5/18/16 23,576
5/18/16 12,223
5/18/16 185,974
5/18/16 93,018
5/18/16 20,000
5/18/16 49,539
10/07/19 0
10/17/19 0

560
250
1,100
830
499
463
106
181
160
2,204
420
3,361
69
37.001
440
175,078
1,450
29
1,735
100
360
305
400

53

60

110
177
900
827
1,308
2,478
204
4,750
1,145
1,350
403

29
1,612
135
2,394
437,648
1,894
787
150

83

344

70
1,500
5,842
5,027
132
578
657
657
12,850
900
25,000
17,500
529
734
23,576
12,223
185,974
93,018
20,000
49,539
0

0

[V RV RV NV RV RV RN RV RV RV RV JV ]

- DD
[« NNV RV NV RV RENEV RV NV NV RV NV NV RV NV JFLRV )

NN
W

—— -—— S (&)
COoOUMULULOONOUVWULKNW

10

0
0

MO S/L 560 0
MO S/L 250 0
MO200DB 1,100 0
MO200DB 830 0
MO S/L 499 0
MO S/L 463 0
MO S/L 106 0
MO S/L 181 0
MO S/L 160 0
MO S/L 2,204 0
MO S/L 420 0
MO S/L 3,361 0
MO S/L 69 0
MO S/L 18,130 1,480
MO S/L 298 18
MO S/L 85,788 7,003
MO S/L 1.450 0
MO S/L 29 0
MO S/L 1,735 0
MO S/L 100 0
MO S/L 360 0
MO S/L 305 0
MO S/L 400 0
MO S/L 53 0
MO S/L 60 0
MO S/L 110 0
MO S/L 177 0
MO S/L 900 0
MO S/L 827 0
MO S/L 1,308 0
MO S/L 2,478 0
MO S/L 204 0
MO S/L 4,692 58
MO S/L 1,145 0
MO S/L 887 54
MO S/L 263 16
MO S/L 29 0
MO S/L 821 64
MO S/L 135 0
MO S/L 2,394 0
MO S/L 188,735 10,942
MO S/L 1,894 0
MO S/L 787 0
MO S/L 150 0
MO S/L 83 0
MO S/L 344 0
MO S/L 70 0
MO S/L 1,500 0
MO S/L 5,842 0
MO S/L 5.027 0
MO S/L 132 0
MO S/L 578 0
MO S/L 657 0
MO S/L 657 0
MO S/L 3,898 514
MO S/L 900 0
MO S/L 1,615 625
MO S/L 4,521 1,750
MO S/L 529 0
MO S/L 734 0
MO S/L 1,523 589
MO S/L 790 306
MO S/L 12,011 4,649
MO S/L 6,007 2,326
MO S/L 5.167 2,000
MO S/L 3,199 1,239
HY 0 0
HY 0 0
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**_+4 4404 Federal Asset Report
FYE: 12/31/2019 Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In Service_ Cost % _179Bonus _for Depr  PerConvMeth _ Prior Current

69 Al Lopez Installation 10/17/19 0 0 0 HY 0 0

70 Al Lopez Plaque 10/18/19 0 0 0 HY 0 0

71 Dell Computer 9/19/19 0 0 0 HY 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 1,142,248 1,142,248 382,631 33,633
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,142,248 1,142,248 382,631 33,633
Grand Totals 1,142,248 1,142,248 382,631 33,633
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 0 0 0 0
Less: Start-up/Org Expense 0 0 0 0

Net Grand Totals 1,142,248 1,142,248 382,631 33,633




100965 YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC

09/10/2020

3:25 PM

Basis

In Service_ Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr PerConvMeth __ Prior

*x_**%4404 AMT Asset Report
FYE: 12/31/2019 Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec
Asset Description
Other Depreciation:

1 Cabinets 9/20/92 0

2 Equipment 10/16/95 0

3 Akia Copier 1/01/96 0

4 Computer Assembly 1/20/96 0

5 Cash Register 3/16/98 0

6 Telephones 1/20/99 0

7 VCR 1/23/99 0

8 Equipment - Sears 3/08/99 0

9 Fax Machine 6/28/99 0
10 Copier 3/15/99 0
11 Digital Camera 4/13/01 0
12 copier 10/01/00 0
13 Equipment - Puip 1/16/03 0
14 Bunker Building 10/01/00 0
15 Survey 1/11/02 0
16 Bunker Building Improvements 9/30/06 0
17 Computers 10/29/02 0
18 Surge Protector 10/29/02 0
19 Computer Systems Improvement 11/12/02 0
20 Computer Equipment - Alicia 11/25/02 0
21 Computer Equipment 12/10/02 0
22 Computer Improvement 12/16/02 0
23 Peachtree Upgrade 1/16/03 0
24 Computer Equipment - Alicia 1/16/03 0
25 Computer Equipment 1/31/03 0
26 Software upgrade 2/03/03 0
27 Computer Equipment - Alicia 8/13/03 0
28 Software Upgrades 10/15/03 0
29 Computer Monitor 1/24/05 0
30 Computer 3/08/05 0
31 dell Computers 3/16/05 0
32 Computer Equipment 1/23/07 0
33 Musueum Improvements 4/09/99 0
34 Carpet 6/05/96 0
35 Armold's Custom design 7/30/02 0
36 Improvements 8/31/02 0
37 Blueprints 11/12/02 0
38 Museum Improvements 4/01/06 0
39 Electrical Improvements 1/11/07 0
40 Computer Equip. & Software 8/01/08 0
41 Centro Ybor Museum 9/30/01 0
42 Projector 10/21/03 0
43 Furniture & Fixtures 1/01/95 0
44  Fumiture - Nerrero 3/03/99 0
45 Store Shelves 9/30/03 0
46 Concrete Specialties 9/30/03 0
47 Store Shelves 6/30/03 0
48 Cabinets 1/09/04 0
49 Outdoor Table & Chairs 12/27/05 0
50 Fumn & Fixtures 3/14/07 0
51 Furniture & Fixtures 5/24/07 0
52 Dell Vostro Mini-Tower 3/31/09 0
53 Dell Vostro 410 12/24/08 0
54 Dell Vostro Tower #2 12/24/08 0
55 Museum Improvements 6/01/11 0
56 Dell Latitude 4/06/12 0
57 Permits & Architects 5/18/16 0
58 Baseball exhibit 5/18/16 17,500
59 Apple iPad 2/06/13 0
60 ApplemKiost 2/0713 0
61 Permits & Architects 5/18/16 0
62 Architects & Contractors 5/18/16 0
63 Museum Construction 5/18/16 0
64 Museum Construction FY2015 5/18/16 0
65 Creative Arts Exhibits FY2015 5/18/16 0
66 Museum Construction Drywall 5/18/16 0
67 Mask for TBM Exhibit 10/07/19 0
68 Al Lopez Installation 10/17/19 0

17,50

OO0 OO0 OOCOOCOOOOOCOCOOODOOOCOOOOOOOOOOC OO OOOCOOOCOOOCOOCOODOCOOOOOOOOOOOOO

COOCOOOOCOSCOOOOOOOOCOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Current

MO S/L 4,52

OCOCO O OO OO0 —~O0O OO0 OO0 OO0 O OO0 OOOO O

1,75

COO0COCOCOC O OO OOCOOCOOOOOOCOOCOOOOCOOCOOOOOCO O OO0 OOOOOOO
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w_*54404 AMT Asset Report
FYE: 12/31/2019 Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In Service Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr  PerConvMeth _ Prior Current

69 Al Lopez Installation 10/17/19 0 0 0 HY 0 0

70 Al Lopez Plaque 10/18/19 0 0 0 HY 0 0

71 Dell Computer 9/19/19 0 0 0 HY 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 17,500 17,500 4,521 1,750
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 17,500 17,500 4,521 1,750
Grand Totals 17,500 17,500 4,521 1,750
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 0 0 0 0

Net Grand Totals 17,500 17,500 4,521 1,750
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** x4 4494 Depreciation Adjustment Report
FYE: 12/31/2019 All Business Activities
AMT
Adjustments/
Form Unit Asset Description Tax AMT Preferences

There are no assets that meet the criteria of this report




100965 YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC

09/10/2020 3:25 PM

*x_**4 404 Future Depreciation Report FYE: 12/31/20
FYE: 12/31/2019 Form 990, Page 1
Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT
Other Depreciation:

1 Cabinets 9/20/92 560 0 0

2 Equipment 10/16/95 250 0 0

3 Akia Copier 1/01/96 1,100 0 0

4 Computer Assembly 1/20/96 830 0 0

5 Cash Register 3/16/98 499 0 0

6 Telephones 1/20/99 463 0 0

7 VCR 1/23/99 106 0 0

8 Equipment - Sears 3/08/99 181 0 0

9 Fax Machine 6/28/99 160 0 0
10 Copier 3/15/99 2,204 0 0
11 Digital Camera 4/13/01 420 0 0
12 copier 10/01/00 3,361 0 0
13 Equipment - Puip 1/16/03 69 0 0
14 Bunker Building 10/01/00 37,001 1,480 0
15 Survey 1/11/02 440 18 0
16 Bunker Building Improvements 9/30/06 175,078 7,003 0
17 Computers 10/29/02 1,450 0 0
18 Surge Protector 10/29/02 29 0 0
19 Computer Systems Improvement 11/12/02 1,735 0 0
20 Computer Equipment - Alicia 11/25/02 100 0 0
21 Computer Equipment 12/10/02 360 0 0
22 Computer Improvement 12/16/02 305 0 0
23 Peachtree Upgrade 1/16/03 400 0 0
24 Computer Equipment - Alicia 1/16/03 53 0 0
25 Computer Equipment 1/31/03 60 0 0
26 Software upgrade 2/03/03 110 0 0
27 Computer Equipment - Alicia 8/13/03 177 0 0
28 Software Upgrades 10/15/03 900 0 0
29 Computer Monitor 1/24/05 827 0 0
30 Computer 3/08/05 1,308 0 0
31 dell Computers 3/16/05 2478 0 0
32 Computer Equipment 1/23/07 204 0 0
33 Musueum Improvements 4/09/99 4,750 0 0
34 Carpet 6/05/96 1,145 0 0
35 Arnold's Custom design 7/30/02 1,350 54 0
36 Improvements 8/31/02 403 16 0
37 Blueprints 11/12/02 29 0 0
38 Museum Improvements 4/01/06 1,612 65 0
39 Electrical Improvements 1/11/07 135 0 0
40 Computer Equip. & Software 8/01/08 2,394 0 0
4] Centro Ybor Museum 9/30/01 437,648 10,941 0
42 Projector 10/21/03 1,894 0 0
43 Fumiture & Fixtures 1/01/95 787 0 0
44 Furniture - Nerrero 3/03/99 150 0 0
45 Store Shelves 9/30/03 83 0 0
46 Concrete Specialties 9/30/03 344 0 0
47 Store Shelves 6/30/03 70 0 0
48 Cabinets 1/09/04 1,500 0 0
49 Outdoor Table & Chairs 12/27/05 5,842 0 0
50 Furn & Fixtures 3/14/07 5,027 0 0
51 Furniture & Fixtures 5/24/07 132 0 0
52 Dell Vostro Mini-Tower 3/31/09 578 0 0
53 Dell Vostro 410 12/24/08 657 0 0
54 Dell Vostro Tower #2 12/24/08 657 0 0
55 Museum Improvements 6/01/11 12,850 514 0
56 Dell Latitude 4/06/12 900 0 0
57 Permits & Architects 5/18/16 25,000 625 0
58 Baseball exhibit 5/18/16 17,500 1,750 1,750
59 Apple iPad 2/06/13 529 0 0
60 ApplemKiost 2/07/13 734 0 0
61 Permits & Architects 5/18/16 23,576 589 0
62 Architects & Contractors 5/18/16 12,223 306 0
63 Museum Construction 5/18/16 185,974 4,649 0
64 Museum Construction FY2015 5/18/16 93,018 2,325 0
65 Creative Arts Exhibits FY2015 5/18/16 20,000 2,000 0
66 Museum Construction Drywall 5/18/16 49,539 1,238 0
67 Mask for TBM Exhibit 10/07/19 0 0 0




100965 YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC

09/10/2020 3:25 PM

5544094 Future Depreciation Report FYE: 12/31/20
FYE: 12/31/2019 Form 990, Page 1
Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT
68 Al Lopez Installation 10/17/19 0 0 0
69 Al Lopez Installation 10/17/19 0 0 0
70 Al Lopez Plaque 10/18/19 0 0 0
71 Dell Computer 9/19/19 0 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 1,142,248 33,573 1,750
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,142,248 33,573 1,750
Grand Totals 1,142,248 33,573 1,750
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Fom 990 Tax Return History .
z
Name Employer ldentification Number
YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC *k—***x4494
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Contributions, gifts, grants 28,389 119,160 148,170 117,309 127,692
Membership dues o 3,530 7,685 8,435 8,710 10,295
Program service revenue 42,651 167,273 149,973 35,302 34,228
Capitalgainorloss
Investmentincome 42 65
Fundraising revenue (incomefioss) 25,774 8,425 2,000
Gaming revenue (income/loss)
Otherrevenve 89,024 101,313
Totalrevenue 100,344 302,543 308,578 250,387 273,593
Grants and similar amounts paid =~
Benefits paid to or for members =~
Compensation of officers, etc. 14,438 57,750 57,751 57,750 60,636
Other compensation 33,304 86,952 72,717 35,911 35,615
Professionalfees 7,300 8,649 1,150 18,838 23,604
Occupancycosts 6,312 22,011 22,940 30,380 23,209
Depreciation and depleion 5,463 29,275 34,214 33,831 34,117
Otherexpenses 29,092 131,171 93,799 39,820 66,141
Totalexpenses 95,909 335,808 282,571 216,530 243,322
Excess or (Deficit) o 4,435 -33,265 26,007 33,857 30,271
Total exempt revenue - 100,344 302,543 308,578 250,387 273,593
Total unrelated revenue
Total excludable revenue N 68,425 175,698 151,973 124,368 135,606
Total Assets 1,006,974 1,002,854 948,975 924,765 913,883
Total Liabiltes _ 318,772 347,917 268,031 209,964 168,811
Net Fund Balances 688,202 654,937 680,944 714,801 745,072
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**_***4494

FYE: 12/31/2019

Federal Statements

Description

Tax-Exempt Interest on Investments

INTEREST

TOTAL

Unrelated Exclusion Postal Acquired after InState
Amount Business Code Code  6/30/75 Muni ($ or %)

$ 65 25
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** %4404 Federal Statements
FYE: 12/31/2019

Form 990, Part IX, Line 11g - Other Fees for Service (Non-employee)

Total Program Management & Fund
Description Expenses Service General Raising
PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 7,330 $ 7,330 $ $
PROGRAM AWARENESS 10, 688 10, 688
INTERNS 738 738
VOLUNTEERS 172 172

TOTAL $ 18,928 $ 18,928 $ 0 $ 0




100965 YBOR CITY MUSEUM SOCIETY INC

*x_kxxpAOL
FYE: 12/31/2019

Federal Statements

9/10/2020 3:25 PM

Schedule A, Part lll, Line 1(e)

Description Amount
$ 10,295
PARK RANGER FEES 6,417
CASH CONTRIBUTIONS 30, 040
CITY OF TAMPA
CASH CONTRIBUTION 46,080
SWOPE & RODANTE, P.A
CASH CONTRIBUTION 6,850
ROBERT & AIDA CALAFELL
CASH CONTRIBUTION 8,100
ARTS COUNCIL OF TAMPA
CASH CONTRIBUTION 15,977
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
CASH CONTRIBUTION 14,228
TOTAL $ 137,987
Schedule A, Part lll, Line 2(e)
Description Amount
CASITAS/BUNKER/GARDEN : $ 133,763

TOTAL

$ 133,763
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*k_xxk 4 AOA Federal Statements

FYE: 12/31/2019

Schedule A, Part lll, Line 3(e)

Description Amount

LEGACY $ 12,125
BUILDINGS ALIVE 8,519
SILENT AUCTION 2,500
BRICK PAVER 1,200
VINCENTE MARTIN EVENT 305
HOMERUNS & HISTORY 9,487
CIGAR BOXES 92

TOTAL $ 34,228

Schedule A, Part lll, Line 10a(e)

Description Amount
INTEREST $ 65
TOTAL $ 65
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